Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

1-1-2001

DESE Commissioner to speak Thursday

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "DESE Commissioner to speak Thursday" (2001). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 66.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/66

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

DESE Commissioner to speak Thursday

Dr. Kent King, commissioner of the Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education, will discuss Educational Policymaking in Missouri at a forum hosted Thursday by Lindenwood University.

The forum, titled "Government and Education: A Proper Perspective," is being sponsored by the River's Edge Policy Institute at Lindenwood.

In addition to King's address, three panel discussions will address the following issues: State Role in Education Policymaking, Federal Role in Education Policymaking and A Call to Action: Enhancing the Quality of Life in Our Region.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933